07-16-2001

09/737,551

Director of the U.S. Patent

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

and Trademark Office Box Assignments Patent and Trademark Office									
wa	som	gton, D.C. 20231 (JUL 0 9 2001	Attorney Docket No. <u>038146.04</u>						
	Тс	the Director of the U.S. Part ADE Frademark Office: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
		Koshiro YAMAGUCHI Mitsuharu HATTORI	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
	⊠	Assignment							
		Security Agreement	·						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: January 6, 2001							
4.	Α.	. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 09/737,551	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No						
5.	Nat	me and address of party to whom correspondence according document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	N	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 115476)						
	Α	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.						
9	S	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
	th	he original document.	Date: <u>January 18, 2001</u>						
	j T	ames A. Oliff Registration No. 27 Registration No. 30),411						
1		Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNM.

		(1)	Koshiro YAMA	GUCHI	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Mitsuharu HAT	TORI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)							
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho. Mizuho-ku. Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561. Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TAPE-SHAPE	D LABEL PRINTING	DEVICE				
	of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number		(Attorney Dock		38146D				
(4A)	insert Date of			_) executed an applic	ation for patent in the United States	of America		
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on Ja	an. 6, 2001					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	09/737,551		•		
	Identification for filed applications		filed De	cember 18, 2000					
claims reexam States right to herewit	or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a vacuation a grant of a vacuation a grant of a vacuation and appropriate the second of the undersigned appropriate the	d agre- ternation ad agre- lid Unit d heret olication erest h	e(s) to execute a onal Convention for ee(s) to perform ted States patent by authorize(s) ar n(s) to the said A erein assigned, a	Il papers and documor Protection of Industrial affirmative acts when to the Assignee. Industrial the Corps and that he has (the most OLIFF & BER)	ents and perform a strial Property or sim which may be nece numissioner of Paten of the entire interest y have) not execute RIDGE the power to	ny act which may be necessary in o	n by reissue on ts of the United t (they have) fut nents in conflict ter identification		
	In witness whereof	i, exec	uted by the und	ersigned on the dat	e(s) opposite the u	undersigned name(s).			
Dar	fan. 6,	200) [Name of Invento	Koskiro	yanaguchi nu Hattori	(SEAL)		
Da	<i>7</i> 1. <i>7</i>	20	01	Name of Invento	or Mitsuha	ru Hattori	(SEAL)		
Da	te			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Da	te			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Da	te			Name of invent	or		(SEAL)		
Da	te			Name of invent	or		(SEAL)		
Da	te			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Da	te			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		

RECORDED: 01/18/2001

PATENT REEL: 011744 FRAME: 0625)